CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Ankeny Market and Pavilion — Additional AMP Parking

Ankeny, lowa

June 5, 2017

This is to certify that the construction improvements on the Ankeny Market and
Pavilion — Additional AMP Parking project have been completed in substantial
compliance with the plans and specifications for the project. The final contract
amount is $68,241.80. 1 hereby recommend acceptance of the project.

Respectfully submitted,

=L Pk
A =7

Sarah R. Okerlund

Civil Engineer 11

City of Ankeny

ITowa License Number 18410

S:\PubWorks\EngineeringDivision\Parks & Rec Projects\2017 Parks & Rec\2017 - AMP Added Parking\6 - Pay Applications\Certificate of
Completion - Capital Improvement.docx



